

## Announcement of the Management Board of the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse

According to Article 2 Paragraph 1 of the Twenty-third Amendment Ordinance to the Exchange Rules for the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse dated 20 November 2024, the Management Board of Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse announces:

§§ 66 Paragraph 1, 69a, 74 Paragraph 4, 75 Paragraph 3a, 76 Paragraph 4, 77 Paragraph 2a, 87, 91a shall become effective, as amended by Article 1 of the Twenty-third Amendment Ordinance to the Exchange Rules for the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse, on 04 December 2024.

Frankfurt am Main, 04.12.2024

Management Board of the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse

Dr. Cord Gebhardt

Michael Krogmann

The Amendment Ordinance is available on the website of the FWB (https://www.deutsche-boerse-cash-market.com/). In addition, a copy of the Ordinance is accessible to the public at the reception desk of the trading floor, Börsenplatz 4, 60313 Frankfurt/Main, Germany during the general opening hours.